06/16/2020 506109740

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6156462

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR THOMAS KURPIERS	02/17/2020
DR. HARALD RAU	03/22/2020
EVELYN EXNER	02/23/2020
DR. TORBEN LESSMANN	02/18/2020
DR. THOMAS WEGGE	02/18/2020
ALINA HERMANN	11/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBH	
Street Address:	IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584	
City:	HEIDELBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15527744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-588-0800

Email: docketing@haugpartners.com

HAUG PARTNERS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A178-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD NG
SIGNATURE:	/Howard Ng/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2020

PATENT REEL: 052955 FRAME: 0214 506109740

Total Attachments: 5 source=01994577#page1.tif source=01994577#page2.tif source=01994577#page3.tif source=01994577#page4.tif source=01994577#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052955 FRAME: 0215

Atty. Docket No.: A178-1

ASSIGNMEN'T

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented the invention described in the patent application entitled **Novel Polymeric hGH Prodrugs** that was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **May 18, 2017**, and was assigned application serial no. **15/527,744**, and is/are the owner(s) of the same and any and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom (hereinafter referred to as Invention);

AND WHEREAS, Ascendis Pharma GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 584, 69120 Heidelberg, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, including any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said Invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents;

FURTHERMORE, Assignor covenants that Assignor will, at any time upon Assignee's request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and will render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

Any, Docket No.: A178-1

<u> </u>	
Dr. Thomas Kurpiers	Signature of Witness
Inventor	ROMBIN LOMNARY
	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 14- Fc5 - 1010	Date: 17 - FCB 2020
	- Zav
Dr. Harald Rau	Signature of Witness
Inventor	CHRISTINH RAW
Date: 22. 1. 2020	Printed Name of Witness Date: 27. J. 2020
	1 hul
Evelyn Exner	Signature of Witness
lovemor	Andre Knapmöller
	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 23-76b - 2020	Date: 83-7eb-8080

Atty. Docker No.: A178-1

Gode Lessen	
Dr. Torben Lessmann	Signature of Witness
Inventor	USKANDJ PANAXOS
Date:	Printed Name of Witness Date: 18-FEB-2020
Low Sign	
Dr. Thomas Wegge	Signature of Witness
Inventor	ROMANA COMBARU
Date: 18-EN-2020	Printed Name of Witness Date: 18- FEE-2020
Asu U	- RULL
Alina Hermann	Signature of Witness
Inventor	Evelyo Rauh
	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 25-NOV-2015	Date: 25 Abov - 2019

Any. Dockes Nov. A178-1

Nins Schubert

Issenaer

Anna Splanemann

incensor

Dr. Josephins Zentler

Bovennor

Dates 13. 1608 - 1015

Flerian Schukert

Printed Name of Witness

Danc 27-166-2020

Signaune of Witness

Texture Company

Printed Name of Witness

Date: No. 18050 - 1616

Signature of Witness

Linese Linesell

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 13 1678 - 2015

4/3

2 von 3

21.02.2020, 18:18

Any, Docket No.: A178-1

Ussigned Representative Name| LOTTE SONDERBJERG

[Assigned Representative Tule]

MIN 16/116 OIRECTOR

Ascendis Pharma GmbH

Date: 12 MAY 2020

Signature of Witness

DULIE BECH ALDING

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 12-1244-2022